

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-6	654	Version:	1	Name:	Ratification of Payments to Unite and the Keys (UWCK)	d Way of Collier
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/8/2	2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	2/17	/2021			Final action:	2/17/2021	
Title:	*Ratifying the attached "Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Key West and United Way of Collier and the Keys, Inc." (MOU); Ratifying four emergency expenditures totaling \$132,186, to the United Way of Collier and the Keys (UWCK) for Community rental assistance, food, medical and untilities/essential needs support pursuant to the MOU, the "Stop-Gap Measure COVID-19 Support Proposal", and pursuant to Section 2-797 (2) of the Code of Ordinances; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and adjustments; Providing for an effective date.						
Sponsors:	Gregory Veliz						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Stop-Gap Measure COVID Support Proposal, 4. UWCK & CKW MOU, 5. COVID Update UWCK & KW for Mtg 2.17.21, 6. UWCK Invoice to City of KW for COVID-19 Rental Assistance, 7. UWCK Invoice to City of KW for COVID-19 Food Funding 1-2021, 8. UWCK Invoice to City of KW for COVID-19 Utilities and Basic Needs Funding 1-2021, 9. UWCK Invoice to City of KW for COVID-19 Medical 1-2021						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
2/17/2021	1	City Corr	nmission		Pa	ssed	Pass

*Ratifying the attached "Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Key West and United Way of Collier and the Keys, Inc." (MOU); Ratifying four emergency expenditures totaling \$132,186, to the United Way of Collier and the Keys (UWCK) for Community rental assistance, food, medical and untilities/essential needs support pursuant to the MOU, the "Stop-Gap Measure COVID-19 Support Proposal", and pursuant to Section 2-797 (2) of the Code of Ordinances; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and adjustments; Providing for an effective date.